H. F. No. 894.

STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Joint memorial to congress requesting national aid in the construction of permanent public roads in this state.

WHEREAS, there is a general demand by the people of the United States and of the State of Minnesota for better and more permanent public roads;

Therefore be it Resolved, By the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring that it is the sense of the people of this state and the National Government should aid in the construction of permanent public highways, and that the Congress of the United States is hereby memorialized to authorize the loan of public money by the Treasurer of the United States for the construction and improvement of public roads, in such sums and under such conditions as may be deemed advisable.

Be it further Resolved, That a copy of this memorial be sent to the Senate and House of Representatives of the United States in Congress assembled, and to each of the Senators and Representatives in Congress from this state, by the Secretary of State.

Approved April 23, 1907.

STATE OF MINNESOTA, DEPARTMENT OF STATE.

I, Julius A. Schmahl, Secretary of State of Minnesota, do hereby certify that the foregoing general laws, proposed amendments to the constitution, joint resolutions, and memorials, passed by the Legislature of 1907, have been compared with the enrolled copies of said laws, proposed amendments, joint resolutions and memorials deposited in the office of the secretary of state, and they are true and correct copies of the enrollments.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 12th day of July, A. D. 1907.

JULIUS A. SCHMAHL,

[Seal.]

Secretary of State.